505458866 05/03/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT5505669

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KIERON TSE	10/09/2017
BRETT NIGGEL	10/09/2017
SHAR PUSKALA	10/09/2017
ANDREW SANGUINET	10/10/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BERLIN PACKAGING LLC	
Street Address:	525 WEST MONROE, SUITE 1350	
City:	CHICAGO	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60661	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29689944

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)521-2875

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-521-2775

Email: ipdocket@muchshelist.com **Correspondent Name:** ADAM K. SACHAROFF

Address Line 1: 191 N. WACKER DRIVE, SUITE 1800

Address Line 2: MUCH SHELIST, PC

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606-1615

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 0000047.0185		
NAME OF SUBMITTER: ADAM K SACHAROFF		
SIGNATURE:	/adamksacharoff/	
DATE SIGNED: 05/03/2019		
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

Total Attachments: 2

PATENT REEL: 049069 FRAME: 0515

505458866

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 049069 FRAME: 0516

Declaration/Assignment

BOTTLES AND LIDS FOR USE THEREWITH 0000045.0146 (0849566)

DECLARATION

authori	zed to be made by m	the undersigned hereby d le and that this declaration al application number	is directed to: the	- 1100 11 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 0	
	dersigned believes tha dication.	t he/she is the original invo	entor or an origina	l joint inventor of a claime	d invention in
		ates that I have reviewed airns, as amended by any am			ove-identified
U.S.C. 1 to disclar application	.001 by fine or impriso ose information that is tions, material informa	ares that any willful false t nment of not more than fiv material to patentability a ation which became availat filing date of the continuation	e (5) years, or both s defined in 37 C.F.I ble between the fil	. The undersigned acknowl R. 1.56, including for contin ing date of the prior applic	ledge the duty iuation-in-part
ASSIGN	MENT		59 590		
considering includir above-therefore countries evolve executed	eration, for which receing its successors, assignitied invention, any atom. The undersigned es, all applications for therefrom, including the any papers or perfold by Assignee to obtain	le the above invention and alpt is acknowledged, the uns, heirs, administrators, alond all patent applications also assigns all of their riguetters Patent in foreign cohe right to claim Internations and acts required to unsaid patent, without any auging, LLC 525 West Monroe, Su	undersigned hereby and the undersigned the undersigned the therefore and to ght, title and interest untries on said investigation pricestablish, vest or good the constitution and ditional payment.	y assigns to the Assignee, ed's right, title and interest any and all patents which is in and to said invention and any Design Paterority. The undersigned fur protect the Assignee's rigit therefore.	noted below, t in and to the th may evolve n in all foreign nts which may ther agrees to
(1)	Inventor Name:	Kieron Tse		Country of Citizenship	US
City and	d State of Residence	Mt. Prospect, IL			
Invento	or's signature		Date	10-9-2017	
(2)	Inventor Name:	Brett Niggel		Country of Citizenship	US
City and	d State of Residence	Chicago, IL			
Invento	or's signature Rad	HT D	Date	10.9.17	

8246590_1

Declaration/Assignment Bottle 0000045.0146 (0849566)

(3)	Inventor Name:	Shar Puskala	Country of Citizenship <u>US</u>
City a	nd State of Residence	Chicago, IL	s •
Inven	ntor's signature		Date <u>09-000000</u> -2017

(4)	Inventor Name:	Andrew Sanguinet	Country of Citizenship US
City a	nd State of Residence	La Grange Park, IL	
Inven	tor's signature		Date

8246590_1

PATENT REEL: 049069 FRAME: 0518

RECORDED: 05/03/2019